
Applicant Name Project Description Approved Amount 

55 Plus Association Ongoing Recreation $1,000
55 Plus Association Fitness Equipment $3,780

Active Living for Older Adults Incorporated Yoga Program $2,000
Admirals Academy School Playground Upgrades $40,000

Alexander Bay 50+ Association Incorporated Bowling Program $3,311
Alexander Bay 50+ Association Incorporated Chair Yoga $5,060

AMAL Youth and Family Centre Adapted Bike Program $10,000
Anglican Homes Incorporated Introduction to Pickleball $860

Ascension Collegiate - Duke of Edinburgh Camping Equipment $4,500
Association Communautaire Francophone de Saint-

Jean
Walking Club $2,000

Association Communautaire Francophone de Saint-
Jean

Afterschool Program $1,404

Association of Youth and Leisure-Time Activities Playground Development $14,007
Athletics Northeast Running Club Incorporated Yoga and Strength Training Sessions $750
Athletics Northeast Running Club Incorporated Physical Activity Program $1,625
Athletics Northeast Running Club Incorporated  Road Race Events $1,000

Avalon Activity Centre Incorporated Physical Activity Equipment $1,040
Avalon Disc Golfers Incorporated Confederation Hill Disc Golf Course Upgrades $10,212

Avalon Minor Football Incorporated Field Equipment $8,087
Avalon Minor Football Incorporated Football Equipment $5,632
Avalon Minor Football Incorporated Football Equipment $10,000

Avoca Collegiate Gymnasium Upgrades - Lighting $2,639
Baie Verte Peninsula Family Resource Program 

Incorporated
Skating Program $400

Baie Verte Recreation Commission Field Upgrades $10,000
Baine Harbour Recreation Committee Cory Kenway Memorial Park Upgrades $10,000
Banting Historical Trust Incorporated Trail Upgrades $8,455
Banting Historical Trust Incorporated Snowshoes $4,019

Baseball CBN Baseball Equipment $831 
Bauline to Bay Bulls 50+ Club Incorporated Seniors Exercise Program $6,807
Bauline to Bay Bulls 50+ Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $2,500

Bay d' Espoir Community Youth Network Fitness Equipment $10,000
Bay Roberts 50 Plus Club Corp. Bowling Program $2,880 
Bay Roberts 50 Plus Club Corp. Healthy Cooking Program $4,600 

Bay Roberts Seventh Day Adventist Church 
(Homeschool Co-op)

Playground Development $6,110

Bay Roberts Seventh Day Adventist Church 
(Homeschool Co-op)

Cooking Classes $1,400

Bay St. George Disc Golf Association Incorporated Trail Upgrades $9,421 

Bay St. George Disc Golf Association Incorporated Course Signage $1,007 

Bay St. George Disc Golf Association Incorporated Equipment Storage $2,411 

Bay St. George South Area Development Association Community Walking Trail Phase 2 $5,000 

Bay St. George Special Olympics Sport Equipment $1,000
Bay St. George Special Olympics Ongoing Recreation $720 

Bayview Academy Gaga Ball Pits $3,075
Beachside Recreation Committee Ongoing  Recreation $1,500

Bellevue Recreation (Bellevue Silver Belles) Walking Track Upgrades $5,000
Benoit First Nation Incorporated Walking Trail and Park Upgrades $4,056

Beothuk 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $1,500 
BGC Bell Island Incorporated Summer Recreation Program 2025 $4,840
BGC Bell Island Incorporated Recreation Program $7,250
BGC Bell Island Incorporated Healthy Eating Program $7,257

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Eastern Newfoundland Big-Little Recreation Series $2,950
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Eastern Newfoundland Go Girls & Game On $3,700

Biscay Bay Trail Association Organization Trail Development $7,500
Blaketown Old Shop South Dildo (B.O.S.S.D.) Sports 

and Recreation Committee
BOSSD Field Upgrades $10,000

Bonavista Recreation Committee Cabot Stadium Upgrades $9,590
Brian Peckford Primary Gymnastics Equipment $4,794
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Brigus Seniors Wellness Group c/o Town of Brigus Chair Yoga Program $800
Brigus Sports & Recreation Ongoing Recreation $1,441 
Brimstone Head Lions Club Kitchen Equipment $1,500

Brook Path Rec and Dev Committee Incorporated Trail Upgrades $9,784

Brown's Arm Recreation Committee Incorporated Facility Upgrades $7,414 

Burgeo First Nation Active Recreation Equipment $3,100
Burin Senior Citizens 50+ Club Incorporated Wellness Program $1,200

Burin-Marystown 50+ Easy Striders Incorporated Wellness Program $2,500
Burnside 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $1,500 

Calvary Pentecostal Tabernacle c/o Pentecostal 
Assemblies of Newfoundland and Labrador 

Corporation
Kitchen Equipment $4,199

Calvert Community Centre Yoga and Qi Qong Classes $4,320
Canadian Incorporatedlusivity Squash Program 

Incorporated
Squash for the Blind Community $10,000

Canadian Incorporatedlusivity Squash Program 
Incorporated

Wheelchair Squash Program $4,527

Candlelighters NL Recreational Equipment and Activities $2,475
Cape Freels Heritage Trust Incorporated Community Garden Upgrades $5,104

Carbonear Volunteer Fire Department Facility Upgrades $8,970
Cartwright Recreation Committee-Cartwright Town 

Council
Physical Activity Equipment $9,895

Catalina Elementary School Playground Upgrades $10,000
Cavendish 50 Plus Club Incorporated Bowling Program $3,000
Cavendish 50 Plus Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $1,300

CBS Kiwanis Minor Baseball Association Baseball Equipment $9,235

Champneys West Recreation Committee Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $4,500

Chance Cove Recreation Committee Chance Cove Hiking Trail Upgrades $1,630
Chance Cove Recreation Committee Recreation Equipment $2,650
Chance Cove Recreation Committee Chair Yoga $2,250 

Channel Port aux Basques Minor Hockey Association Hockey Equipment $4,661

Chapel Arm Sports and Recreation Committee Basketball Program $4,065
Charlottetown Recreation Committee Playground Equipment $9,000

City of Corner Brook Soccer Equipment $10,000
City of Mount Pearl Bike Racks $9,799

City of St. John's Community Garden $1,324
Clarenville and Area Community Youth Centre 

Incorporated
Sport Equipment $905

Clarenville Nordic Ski Club Ski Equipment $4,415
Clarenville Nordic Ski Club Groomer Upgrades $948

Community Association of Virginia Park Ride to Adventure Program $2,500
Community Association of Virginia Park Youth Sports Fundamentals Program $4,697

Coomb's Cove Harbour Improvement Facility Upgrades $10,000
Cormack Heritage Society Incorporated Walking Path $10,000
Cormack Heritage Society Incorporated Heritage Walking Group $3,738
Cormack Heritage Society Incorporated Healthy Eating Workshops $4,305

Cormack Recreation Commission Summer Recreation Camp 2024 $7,318
Cormack Recreation Commission After-School Program 2024-25 $7,635
Cormack Recreation Commission Seniors Enrichment Program $6,808 
Cormack Recreation Commission Pump Track $9,775
Corner Brook Baseball Association Field Tarps $8,293

Corner Brook Disc Golf Incorporated Disc Golf Equipment $5,544
Corner Brook Disc Golf Incorporated Course Upgrades $10,000

Corner Brook Stream Development Corporation Trail Upgrades $19,932
Crescent Collegiate Outdoor Classroom $15,000

Curtis Hudson Memorial Fund Incorporated Playground Development $23,000
Deep Bight Recreation Centre Community Centre Upgrades - Heating $5,807

Deep Bight Recreation Committee Ongoing Recreation $1,500
Dove Memorial Recreation Committee Facility Upgrades $8,986

Dover Recreation Committee Facility Upgrades $8,627
Easter Seals Newfoundland and Labrador Summer Recreation Program 2025 $7,695
Easter Seals Newfoundland and Labrador Camp Bumbleberry 2025 $8,145
Easter Seals Newfoundland and Labrador Adaptive Archery Program $2,600

Eastport Beaches 50 Plus Club Kitchen Equipment $1,500



Ecole l'ENVOL Sport Equipment $1,621 
École Rocher-du-Nord Snowshoes $3,449

Ecole St. Matthews School Playground Upgrades $6,806
Elmastukwek Archery Club Incorporated Archery  Equipment $9,090

Elwood Regional High School Field Upgrades $56,913
Environmental Education Commission/Echo Pond 

Environmental Education Centre
Recreation Equipment $10,000

Exploits Valley 50 Plus Club Physical Activity Program $10,000
Exploits Valley Intermediate School Sport Equipment $8,985

Exploits Valley YMCA Chair Yoga Equipment $3,636 
Exploits Valley YMCA Pickleball Equipment $387 
Exploits Valley YMCA Sport Equipment $4,054 

First Steps Family Resource Centre Family Physical Activity Program $5,738 
Flat Bay Band Incorporated Walk and Talk Sessions $2,000 

Flat Bay Band Incorporated
Mi'kmaw Children's Summer Health & Mentorship 

Service
$3,000 

Flat Bay Band Incorporated Winter Wake Up Sessions $7,450 
Flatrock Fifty Plus Fun Club Bowling Program $1,687
Flatrock Fifty Plus Fun Club Yoga and Fitness Classes $9,000

Fogo Island Stadium Committee Basketball Equipment $10,000
Forteau Community Council Playground Development $10,000

Fortune Bay Academy Sport Equipment $1,016
Fortune Bay Academy Sport Equipment $1,611

Fortune Recreation Commission 2022 Incorporated Playground Development $5,000

Friendly Fifty Plus Club Incorporated Bowling Program $3,600 
Friendly Fifty Plus Club Incorporated Yoga Program $690 

Gander Boys and Girls Club Cooking & Beyond Program $9,141
Gander Boys and Girls Club Fit Kids & Wellness 2024-25 $8,715
Gander Boys and Girls Club Summer Day Camp 2025 $7,400

Gander Disc Golf Facility Development $10,350 

Garnish - Point Rosie Trail Association Incorporated Trail Upgrades $9,987

Garnish Recreation Incorporated Outdoor Recreation Space Development $5,000
Gaskiers/Point La Haye Recreation Ongoing Recreation $400

Gateway Labrador Incorporated Physical Activity Program $10,000
Get Active Incorporated Outdoor Recreation Space Upgrades $10,000

Girl Guides of Canada - 49th St. John's Ember Unit Ongoing Recreation $1,450
Glovertown Academy Table Tennis Equipment $5,489
Glovertown Academy Fitness Equipment $10,000

Goodwill Seniors Club Spaniards Bay Active Recreation Games $3,256 
Goulds Recreation Association Committee Keenagers Healthy Together Program $1,500
Grand Bank - Fortune Soccer Association Soccer Equipment $4,000

Grand Falls-Windsor Minor Baseball Association Field Upgrades $6,813
Grand Falls-Windsor Minor Baseball Association Safety Netting $3,160

Grandy's River Collegiate Sport Equipment $8,557
Grey River Local Service District Playground Upgrades $2,305

Gulch Beach Improvement Committee Gulch Beach Trail Upgrades $2,292
Happy Valley - Goose Bay Housing and Homelessness 

Coalition
Recreational Games $9,995

Happy Valley-Goose Bay Special Olympics Swimming Program $920
Harbour Breton Lions Club Playground Development $10,000

Harbour Grace Regatta Committee Facility Upgrades $4,000
Harbour Main - Chapels Cove - Lakeview Recreation 

Committee
Pickle Ball Equipment $420 

Harbour Main - Chapels Cove - Lakeview Recreation 
Committee

Snowshoe Program $762 

Harbour Main - Chapels Cove - Lakeview Recreation 
Committee

Summer Recreation Program 2025 $6,835

Healthy Waters Labrador Incorporated Trail Upgrades $10,000
Hearts Content 50+ Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $1,600
Hearts Content 50+ Club Incorporated Bowling Program $4,600 

Hearts Delight - Islington Recreation Sport Equipment $8,318
Hermitage Lions Club Incorporated Fitness Equipment $4,404

Hillview Academy Playground Upgrades $10,000
Holy Name of Mary Academy Soccer Equipment $5,046 
Holy Name of Mary Academy Indoor Soccer Equipment $3,168 



Holy Trinity Elementary Playground Upgrades $10,000
Hopeall Local Service District Multi-Purpose Court $9,297

Hopedale Inuit Community Government Recreation Equipment $3,080
Howley Recreation Committee Incorporated Playground Development $5,000
Humber Arm South 50+ Club Incorporated Physical Activity Program $4,100

Humber Valley Senior Citizens Club 50+ Physical Activity Program $3,059 
Humber Valley Senior Citizens Club Seniors Swimming and Bowling program $3,080 
Humber Valley Senior Citizens Club Seniors Line Dancing Classes $1,260 

HVR Homeowners Association Incorporated Trail Upgrade $4,000 
Indian Bay Ecosystem Corporation Ongoing Recreation $1,000

Indian River Academy Sport Equipment $3,546
Indoor Play Labrador Incorporated Active Play Equipment $5,260

Jakeman All Grade Volleyball Equipment $7,630
Jakeman All Grade Sport Equipment $1,500

Jane Collins Academy School Weightlifting Equipment $2,967
Kilbride 50 Plus Club Ongoing Recreation $1,000

Kilbride to Ferryland Family Resource Coalition 
Incorporated

Active Play Program $3,407

Killick Coast North Seniors Co-operative (KCN Seniors) Activity Program $5,250

Kinette Club of Notre Dame Healthy Eating Program $1,846
La Scie Recreation Commission Incorporated Cape St. John Arena Upgrades $10,000

Labrador Hunting and Fishing Association Incorporated Boardwalk Upgrades $7,909

Labrador Hunting and Fishing Association Incorporated Safety Equipment $7,907

Labrador Straits Academy Sport Equipment $9,518
Labrador West Ladies Soccer Association Soccer Equipment $500

Lake Melville Racquet and Sports Club Badminton Equipment $1,000
Laval High School Volleyball Equipment $5,773 
Laval High School Cheer Equipment $1,489 

Lawn 50 Plus Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $1,050
Lawn Recreation Committee Incorporated Community Garden Upgrades $5,000

Leo Burke Academy Outdoor Recreation Space $10,000
Lewisporte Academy Playground Development $2,500

Lewisporte Area 50+ Club Incorporated Fitness Program $5,688
Lewisporte Area 50+ Club Incorporated Line Dancing Program $1,150
Lewisporte Area 50+ Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $2,900 

Lewisporte Intermediate Fitness Equipment $3,663
Little Bay Heritage Centre Ongoing Recreation $3,414
Little Bay Heritage Centre Facility Upgrades $5,175 

Logy Bay Development Association Playground Upgrades $9,583

Long Beach Boat Basin & Recreation Incorporated Trail Upgrades $9,384

Lord's Cove Recreation Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $600
Loyal Orange Lodge c/o Town of Burnt Islands Facility Upgrades $10,000
Loyal Orange Lodge c/o Town of Burnt Islands Facility Upgrades $10,000

MacDonald Drive Junior High School Community Garden $28,069
Main River Academy Fitness Equipment $2,411

Main Street Youth Centre Incorporated Summer Recreation Program 2025 $2,000
Main Street Youth Centre Incorporated After School Program $1,500

Makinsons 50 Plus Go Getters Club Kitchen Equipment $1,178
Makinsons 50 Plus Go Getters Club Physical Activity Equipment $5,631 

Mary's Harbour Town Council
Raymond C. Rumbolt Memorial Recreation Centre 

Upgrades
$10,000

Marystown Lions Golden Age 50+ Club Incorporated Physical Activity Program $1,383

Marystown Lions Golden Age 50+ Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $1,500

Marysvale Conception Bay 50+ Seniors Group Ongoing Recreation $2,110 
Marysvale Conception Bay 50+ Seniors Group Active Living Program $3,067 
Marysvale Conception Bay 50+ Seniors Group Healthy Eating Program $1,199 

Masonic Park Physical Activity Equipment $10,000

McCarthy Council Association Knights of Columbus Camp McCarthy Facility Upgrades (Heating) $10,000

Menihek Nordic Ski Club Jody's Trail Upgrades $16,174
Mi'kmaw Cultural Foundation Incorporated Four Seasons Four Gatherings program $3,818



Mi'kmaw Cultural Foundation Incorporated Youth Ball Hockey Program $6,400
Millertown Recreation Committee Community Centre Upgrades $10,000

Mount Moriah Recreation Committee Incorporated Playground Upgrades $8,970 

Mount Nascopi Ski Club Trail Upgrades $10,000
Mount Pearl Seniors Independence Group Ongoing Recreation $3,000

Mount Pearl Soccer Association Soccer Equipment $10,000
Nature Newfoundland and Labrador Incorporated Nature Walks $5,011

New Chelsea Community Centre Incorporated Facility Upgrades - Heating $9,000
New Horizon 50+ Club Bishops Cove Ongoing Recreation $1,000 

New Horizons Random, Citizens 50+ Club Incorporated Trail Upgrades $3,136

Newfoundland and Labrador Artistic Swimming  Artistic Swimming Equipment $9,637
Newfoundland and Labrador Down Syndrome Society 

Incorporated
Camp Starrigan 2025 $5,449

Norman's Cove-Long Cove Community Centre 
Incorporated 

Facility Upgrades $4,151

North Harbour 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $2,253
North Harbour 50+ Club Bowling Program $2,720 
North Harbour 50+ Club Seniors Yoga $1,680 

North River Recreation Incorporated Pickleball Equipment $5,979 
North River Recreation Incorporated Basketball Equipment $1,678 
North River Recreation Incorporated Soccer Equipment $3,092 

Northeast Avalon Regional Arena Board Incorporated Wellness Program $1,840

Northwest Garnish Pond Trail Association Trail Upgrades $10,000
O2 Athletics Club Incorporated Trail Upgrades $12,000

Odds and Ends LGBT Curling 2SLGBTQ+ Curling Program $7,400

Our Lady of Mercy Complex Committee Incorporated Trai Upgrades $9,919

Paradise Minor Baseball Incorporated Baseball Equipment $8,945
Paradise Minor Hockey Association Hockey Equipment $6,992

Paradise Running Club Incorporated Timing System $7,500
Paradise Youth Soccer Association Soccer Equipment $9,419

Parkers Cove Community Service Organization Active Recreation Equipment $2,028
Parkers Cove Community Service Organization Exercise Program $4,879 

Parkers Cove Recreation Committee Outdoor Rink $4,404
Parkinson Society NL Physical Activity Program $10,000

Pasadena Ski and Nature Park Facility Upgrades $2,803 
Pasadena Ski and Nature Park Outdoor Lockers $2,216
Peterview Recreation Branch Summer 2025 Recreation Program $2,000

Petley Volunteer Improvement Corporation Community Hall Upgrades $10,000
Phoenix Academy Basketball Systems $5,002

Piccadilly Central High School Basketball Equipment $1,499
Pitcher's Pond Golf Course Golf Equipment $5,400
Pitcher's Pond Golf Course Facility Upgrades $5,423

Placentia Rowing Club Rowing Equipment $9,263
Point May 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $2,500

Point May Recreation Committee Community Centre Upgrades $5,000
Port Anson Recreation Ongoing Recreation $500

Port de Grave Pentecostal Tabernacle Scoreboard $1,000
Pouch Cove Community Garden Community Garden Upgrades $2,952

Prince of Wales Collegiate Healthy Eating Equipment $7,289
Prince of Wales Collegiate Archery Equipment $6,520
Prince of Wales Collegiate Sport Equipment $4,120
Prince of Wales Collegiate Sport Equipment $10,000

Rainbow Riders - Therapeutic Riding NL Incorporated Facility Upgrades $49,584

Random South Recreation Committee Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $1,500

Recreation Committee Town of Steady Brook Playground Upgrades $4,000 
Recreation of Mainland Incorporated Winter Recreation Program 2024 $5,675

Reidville 50+ Club Fitness, Food & Fun $5,250
Reidville Recreation Committee Incorporated Facility Upgrades $8,640

Rock Island Dragons Physical Activity Program $1,000
ROCK Triathlon Racing Incorporated Swimming Program $2,220
ROCK Triathlon Racing Incorporated Youth Intro to Triathlon Sessions $650



ROCK Triathlon Racing Incorporated Adult Intro to Triathlon Program $2,060
Royal Pandora 50+ Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $3,000 

Salmonier 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $500 
Scouts Canada Properties Incorporated Equipment Storage $10,000

Smallwood Academy Sport Equipment $2,909 
Smallwood Academy Facility Upgrades $7,483 
Smallwood Academy Recreation Equipment $2,893 

Society of Saint Vincent de Paul, St. Patrick's 
Conference

Life in Motion Initiative $6,510

South Branch Social Club Snowshoes $597 
South Branch Social Club Mental Health & Wellness Sessions $500 

Southern Labrador Development Association Wellness Challenge $4,800
Spaniards Bay Recreation Commission Field Maintenance Equipment $10,000

Sparkling Blades Skating Club Training Sessions $2,000
Special Olympics Mount Pearl Floorball Equipment $1,503
Special Olympics Mount Pearl Rhythmic Gymnastics Equipment $831

Springdale Curling Club Curling Equipment $7,124
St. Alban's Recreation Committee Bay d'Espoir Rec Plex Upgrades $20,000
St. Augustine's Elementary School Outdoor Recreation Area $4,500

St. George's Indian Band After School Archery Program $3,000
St. George's Stadium Incorporated Bowling Program $2,736 
St. George's Stadium Incorporated Broomball Program $2,000 
St. George's Stadium Incorporated Hockey Program $3,305 

St. Jacques Coomb's Cove Recreation Committee Fall Recreation Program $7,154

St. James All-Grade Outdoor Recreation Space $9,900
St. James Regional High Softball Equipment $1,979
St. James Regional High Varsity Softball Equipment $5,392

St. John Bosco School Healthy Eating Equipment $6,002
St. John's Rowing Association Rowing Equipment $9,341

St. John’s Retired Citizens Association Facility Upgrades $7,244
St. Kevin's Junior High Sport Equipment $10,000

St. Lawrence Community Youth Network Incorporated Summer Recreation Program 2025 $3,338

St. Mary's Elementary Basketball Equipment $8,878
St. Mary's Recreation Ongoing Recreation $1,656

St. Michael's Elementary Sport Equipment $9,219
St. Paul's Junior High Volleyball Equipment $2,030

St. Paul's Town Council Community Hall Upgrades $10,000
St. Peter's Academy Sport Equipment $4,269
St. Peter's Academy Kitchen Equipment $1,530

St. Peter's Elementary Sport Equipment $3,000
St. Peter's Elementary Outdoor Recreation Space $1,798

St. Peter's Seniors Citizen Club Recreational Equipment $1,000 
St. Shotts Recreation Committee Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $2,800

St. VIncorporatedent's - St. Stephen's - Peter's River 
Recreation Commission Incorporated

Ongoing Recreation $552

Stephenville Crossing Running Group Ama "Xing" Prairie Classic Annual Road Race $1,000 
Stephenville High School Fitness Equipment $4,306

Stephenville Minor Soccer Soccer Equipment $1,236 
Stephenville Primary School Playground Development $50,000

Stephenville Taekwondo Sport Equipment $3,000
Summerford & Area Age Friendly Healthy Eating Program $2,552

Summit Artistic Swimming Artistic Swimming Equipment $1,000
The Boys and Girls Club of St. John's Cooking & Beyond Program $9,500
The Boys and Girls Club of St. John's Summer Day Camp  2025 $10,000
The Boys and Girls Club of St. John’s Fit Kids & Wellness 2024-25 $7,808
The Caribou 50+ Club Incorporated Chair Yoga Classes $2,025
The Caribou 50+ Club Incorporated Senior Dance Program $2,025

The Decade Dancers Traditional NL Square Dancing $1,500
The Local Service District of Tizzards Harbour 

Incorporated
Ongoing Recreation $2,183

The Local Service District of Tizzards Harbour 
Incorporated

Physical Activity Program $742

The Local Service District of Tizzards Harbour 
Incorporated

Facility Upgrades - Heating $9,165



The Open Door Community Youth Network 
Incorporated

Kitchen Equipment $1,090 

The Open Door Community Youth Network 
Incorporated

Basketball Program $1,000 

The Open Door Community Youth Network 
Incorporated

Hiking Program $600 

The Royal St. John's Regatta Committee Incorporated Rowing Equipment $7,735

The Royal St. John's Regatta Committee Incorporated Facility Upgrades - Lighting $8,551

The Royal St. John's Regatta Committee Incorporated Dock Upgrades $10,000

The Royal St. John's Regatta Committee Incorporated Life Jackets $3,242

The St. John's (Newfoundland) Curling Association Ltd. Facility Upgrades $57,392

The Whiteway Fifty Plus Club Active Seniors Project $5,186
Torbay 50 Plus Active Group Ongoing Recreation $2,000
Torbay 50 Plus Active Group Recreation Program $4,950

Tourism Bell Island Incorporated Recreation Program $6,000
Town Council of Admiral's Beach Ongoing Recreation $1,200

Town Council of Howley Walking Trail Upgrades $10,000
Town Council of Point Lance Boardwalk Upgrades - Lighting $2,000
Town Council of Point Lance Kitchen Equipment $500

Town Council of West St. Modeste Trail Upgrades $7,212
Town of Anchor Point Playground Upgrades $9,812 

Town of Appleton Facility Upgrades $10,000 
Town of Birchy Bay Facility Upgrades $3,200

Town of Bishop's Falls Healthy Eating Workshops $3,225
Town of Botwood Infrastructure Upgrades $12,979
Town of Branch Ongoing Recreation $2,500

Town of Brent's Cove/Community of Brent's Cove 
Council

Active Recreation Equipment $5,646 

Town of Brighton Fitness Equipment $1,453 
Town of Bryant's Cove Point Beach Trail Upgrades $4,600

Town of Burnt Islands Recreation Walking Program $2,080
Town of Burnt Islands Recreation Infrastructure Upgrades $8,671

Town of Chapel Arm Kitchen Equipment $4,777
Town of Chapel Arm Community Centre Upgrades - Electrical $4,640
Town of Clarenville Rotary Trail Upgrades $10,000 

Town of Colinet Ongoing Recreation $500
Town of Comfort Cove - Newstead Solmon's Pond Boardwalk Upgrades $5,317

Town of Conception Harbour Seniors Recreation Program $3,358
Town of Conception Harbour Sport Equipment $1,147
Town of Conception Harbour Summer Recreation Program 2025 $2,868 
Town of Conception Harbour Kitchen Equipment $1,025

Town of Eastport Trail Upgrades $9,963 
Town of Englee Trail Upgrades $10,000 

Town of Fox Cove - Mortier Playground Upgrades $5,000
Town of Gambo Wellness Program $1,650 
Town of Gambo Active Seniors Adventure Program $3,600 

Town of Gander - Community Services Urban Nordic Pole Walking Program $5,599
Town of Gaskiers - Point La Haye Boardwalk Development $7,185

Town of Gaultois Outdoor Recreation Space $8,729
Town of Gillams Infrastructure Upgrades $5,000 
Town of Gillams Infrastructure Upgrades $8,000 

Town of Glenwood Playground Equipment $9,777 
Town of Glovertown Soccer Equipment $8,878
Town of Glovertown Community Bike Program  2025 $4,000 
Town of Glovertown Summer Recreation Program 2025 $6,244 

Town of Grand Falls-Windsor Urban Activator Pole Walking Program $4,547 
Town of Greenspond Playground Upgrades $8,582

Town of Hampden Boardwalk Upgrades $5,000
Town of Happy Valley-Goose Bay Kinsmen Park  Upgrades $20,000

Town of Harbour Breton Between the Hills Trail Upgrades $10,000
Town of Harbour Grace Basketball Equipment $4,902
Town of Harbour Grace Active Play Games $473



Town of Hare Bay Physical Activity Equipment $5,162
Town of Heart's Desire Gannet Point Trail Upgrades $8,250
Town of Heart's Desire Trail Upgrades $7,550
Town of Heart's Desire Gannet Trail Upgrades $10,000

Town of Holyrood Active Living Program $3,200
Town of Humber Arm South Fitness Equipment $8,247 

Town of Indian Bay Indian Bay Eats and Wellness Program $1,973
Town of King's Cove Field Upgrades $10,000

Town of L'Anse Au Loup Pool Upgrades - Heater $9,083
Town of Lewin's Cove Playground Upgrades $6,000

Town of Lewisporte Trail Upgrades $9,400 
Town of Little Bay Active Recreation Equipment $3,982

Town of Logy Bay-Middle Cove-Outer Cove Killick Coast Games 2025 $10,000
Town of Logy Bay-Middle Cove-Outer Cove Softball Equipment $5,734

Town of Massey Drive Summer Recreation Program 2025 $5,004 
Town of Massey Drive Community Garden Upgrades $3,950 

Town of Meadows Recreation Committee Beach Volleyball Court Development $10,000
Town of New Perlican Recreation Committee Outdoor Rink Upgrades $3,586 

Town of New-Wes-Valley Playground Development $10,000
Town of New-Wes-Valley Facility Upgrades $8,523

Town of North River Facility Upgrades $4,932
Town of North River Family Activity Program 2025 $9,554 

Town of Old Perlican Kids Recreation Soccer Equipment $4,881
Town of Old Perlican Kids Recreation Outdoor Rink Upgrades $7,654
Town of Old Perlican Kids Recreation Summer Recreation Program 2024 $5,368

Town of Parsons Pond Swimming Program 2024 $4,320
Town of Parsons Pond Outdoor Recreation Space Upgrades $10,000
Town of Parsons Pond Playground Upgrades $6,905 

Town of Pasadena Facility Development $3,500 
Town of Pasadena Elevate Youth Fitness $3,500 
Town of Pasadena Seniors Wellness Program $3,500 
Town of Pasadena Youth in Motion $3,500 
Town of Peterview Trail Development $10,000

Town of Port au Choix Skating Program $3,300 
Town of Port au Choix Fitness Program $2,000 

Town of Portugal Cove-St. Philips Pickleball Program $3,650
Town of Portugal Cove-St. Philips Trail Upgrades $10,000

Town of Raleigh Playground Upgrades $10,000 
Town of Rencontre East Facility Upgrades $2,300
Town of Rencontre East Fitness Equipment $6,440
Town of Rocky Harbour Trail Upgrades $10,000

Town of Roddickton-Bide Arm Facility Upgrades $10,000 

Town of Roddickton-Bide Arm (Cloud River Recreation) Multi-Purpose Court Upgrades $10,000

Town of South Brook Multi-Purpose Court Upgrades $3,252
Town of South Brook Outdoor Recreation Space Upgrades $755
Town of South Brook Goodyear's Cove Trail Upgrades $2,681
Town of Springdale Maintenance Equipment $2,852 
Town of St. Anthony Hockey Equipment $4,750 
Town of St. Bride's Ongoing Recreation $500

Town of St. Georges Trail Development $4,000 
Town of Terra Nova Playground Upgrades $10,000

Town of Terrenceville Trail Upgrades $9,790
Town of Torbay Outdoor Recreation Equipment $10,000
Town of Triton Facility Upgrade $5,000

Town of Twillingate Ryan Jenkins Memorial Softball Field Upgrades $8,109
Town of Wabana Facility Upgrades $10,000
Town of Wabana Community Skate $1,500
Town of Wabush Facility Upgrades $10,000

Town of Winterland Kitchen Equipment $1,148
Town of York Harbour Multi-Purpose Court Expansion $10,000

Trappers' Running Club Trapline Marathon 2024 $997
Trinity Placentia Minor Hockey Hockey Equipment $650 

Twilight 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $1,000
Twilight 50+ Seniors Club Seniors Curling Program $2,000

Twillingate Island Elementary Playground Upgrades $7,916
Two Rivers 50+ Club Wellness Program $1,000



United Church Bay Roberts    Active Play Equipment $738
Victoria Recreation Commission Summer Recreation Program 2024 $6,244

Viking Trail Academy Sport Equipment $1,864

Walking to Wellness c/o Town of St. Lunaire - Griquet Walking Program $3,000 

Wednesday Sew and Sews Chair Yoga Program $900 
Western Bay Lighthouse Trails Incorporated Trail Upgrades $10,000 

Westport 50+ Club Incorporated Ongoing Recreation $1,535
Whitbourne Elementary School Outdoor Recreation Space $6,354

White Bay Central Development Association Hockey Equipment $9,298 
Whiteway Fifty Plus Club Whiteway Garden Upgrades $3,590
William Gillett Academy Sport Equipment $3,541

Winterland Multiuse Trail Association Trail Upgrades $4,000
Woodland Primary Soccer Equipment $642

Yesterday's Youth 50+ Club Ongoing Recreation $500

YMCA of Northeast Avalon Incorporated operating as 
YMCA of Newfoundland and Labrador

Sport Equipment $5,378

YMCA of Western NL Gymnastics Equipment $6,890 
Youth 2000 Centre Corp. Let's Continue to Move More Together $8,306 
Youth 2000 Centre Corp. Afterschool Program 2025 $5,616 


